## PRESCOTT CITY BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS NOTICE OF PUBLIC QUORUM

**PURSUANT** to Arizona Revised Statutes, Section 38-431.01 the following **Notice of Possible Quorum** is given for activities for the month because there may be a quorum of the City Council present: however, no formal discussion /action will be taken by members in their role as the Prescott City Council.

• There may be a quorum of members from Council-appointed Boards, Commissions and Committees attending City Council Meetings and Work Sessions and there may also be a quorum of City Council members attending Council-appointed Boards, Commissions and Committees; however, no voting will take place.

5/15/2024 3:00 pm The Center on Rosser 1280 E Rosser St	Workforce Housing Committee
---	--------------------------------

## CERTIFICATION OF POSTING OF NOTICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing notice was duly posted at Prescott City Hall on March 21, 2024 at 11:00 a.m.

Garah M. Olep
Sarah M Sien City Clerk